ILIAD Water Company LLC

September 9, 2017

IMPORTANT NOTICE – RATE CHANGE SUNWOOD-GRAHAM WATER SYSTEM

Dear Valued Customer,

The Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC) implemented a staggered rate adjustment for the Sunwood customers when they approved the rate change effective April 1, 2017. The staggering was to allow for an ease into a single tariff rate structure. Per the UTC the following metered rate schedule goes into effect beginning October 1, 2017. Please see Iliad Water Company, LLC tariff WNU-1 by visiting our website at <u>www.iliadnw.com/water/</u> or UTC's website at <u>www.utc.wa.gov</u>.

<u>What has changed:</u> The monthly Base Rate has increased for each meter size. The usage rates remain the same. Your **November 9th** billing statement will reflect these new rates. Base rate charges and water usage blocks are by the meter size factor. Billing for each block is calculated on a per cubic foot amount based on the usage rate charge of that block. Usage rates are shown per 100 cubic feet.

Monthly Charges Metered Rate Service Schedule

	Meter				2 nd		3 rd	
Meter	Size	Base	1 st Block	1 st Usage	Block	2 nd Usage	Block	3 rd Usage
Size	Factor	Rate	(cu.ft.)	Rate*	(cu.ft.)	Rate *	(cu.ft.)	Rate*
5/8 -	1.00	\$35.00	0 - 800	\$2.00/	801 -	\$4.00/	Over	\$5.40/
inch				100 cu. ft.	1,500	100 cu.ft.	1,500	100 cu.ft.
1 - inch	2.5	\$87.50	0 - 2,000	\$2.00/	2,001 –	\$4.00/	Over	\$5.40/
				100 cu. ft.	3,750	100 cu.ft.	3 <i>,</i> 750	100 cu.ft.
1 ½ -	5.0	\$175.00	0-4,000	\$2.00/	4,001 -	\$4.00/	Over	\$5.40/
inch				100 cu. ft.	7,500	100 cu.ft.	7,500	100 cu.ft.

Each connection or customer

* Usage rates(s) are based on consumption per cubic foot (cu.ft.). Note: Utility Excise Tax shall be in addition to the rates in this tariff.

Additionally, Ready to Serve (RTS) service accounts remain the same at the monthly charge rate of \$40.00.

Let us know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

ILIAD Water Company, LLC